employee may authorize deductions for other City sponsored purposes as approved by the 
City Manager. 

Section 4.09 Hours of Work 

The normal and standard work week for full-time employees shall be as follows: 

GENERAL EMPLOYEES. Forty (40) hours per seven (7) day period. 
FIRE EMPLOYEES. Two hundred twelve (212) hours per twenty-eight (28) day 
period. 
POLICE EMPLOYEES. Eighty-six (86) hours per fourteen (14) day period. 

The above hours include both hours worked and holiday hours. 

However, this statement shall not be construed as a guarantee of any minimum